
2001 MSHSL SECTION 5A BOYS' 5000M 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker    Oct. 25, 2001     38, wind 25-35 mph, overcast 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      53    4   10   12   13   14   20   30   17:46        47 
  2   Crosby-Ironton           58    1    2    8   16   31             17:36      1:53 
  3   Paynesville              78    7    9   11   25   26   32   34   17:59      1:04 
  4   Albany                  118    5   15   22   36   40   44   46   18:24      1:56 
  5   Hinckley-Finlayson      127   17   19   21   33   37   38   48   18:33        53 
  6   Annandale               132    6   24   28   35   39   42   47   18:33      1:45 
  7   Pine City               138   18   23   27   29   41   43   49   18:38      1:00 
  8   Pierz                   201    3   45   50   51   52   53        19:42      3:40 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Becker, Milaca, Rockford, Holdingford 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    4  Max Leither, 11             17:14   
   10  Steve Tacl, 12              17:40   
   12  Nick Salay, 11              17:54   
   13  Bob Baldwin, 11             17:57   
   14  Tim Marrinan, 10            18:01   
   20  Tim Barnaby, 10             18:19   
   30  Brian Zawacki, 12           18:40   
Time = 1:28:46     Places = 53 
 
2. Crosby-Ironton 
    1  Sam Anderson, 12            16:48   
    2  Joe Radinovich, 10          16:57   
    8  Trent Anderson, 12          17:30   
   16  Ricky Aulie, 11             18:04   
   31  Brian Kirzeder, 12          18:41   
Time = 1:28:00     Places = 58 
 
3. Paynesville 
    7  Jesse Rein, 12              17:28   
    9  Dan Pearson, 12             17:32   
   11  Scott Thompson, 12          17:50   
   25  Riley Flanders, 11          18:31   
   26  Freddie Stock, 11           18:32   
   32  Tom Flannigan, 11           18:44   
   34  Jamie Wendlandt, 12         18:50   
Time = 1:29:53     Places = 78 
 
4. Albany 
    5  Jeff Laing, 12              17:16   
   15  Aadam Goebel, 11            18:03   
   22  Micah Jarnot, 10            18:22   
   36  Patrick Stalboerger, 11     19:03   
   40  Ben Felling, 9              19:12   
   44  John Lester, 12             19:39   
   46  Ross Oehrlein, 10           19:40   
Time = 1:31:56     Places = 118 
 

5. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   17  Tom Linden, 11              18:11   
   19  Dan Steinbrecher, 10        18:17   
   21  Brian Koski, 11             18:21   
   33  Spencer Bartz, 9            18:48   
   37  Carl Cabak, 12              19:04   
   38  Eric Pavelka, 12            19:10   
   48  Jeff Grote, 11              19:43   
Time = 1:32:41     Places = 127 
 
6. Annandale 
    6  Chris Yotter, 11            17:26   
   24  Jim Schultz, 10             18:30   
   28  Ryan Grambart, 10           18:37   
   35  Bryce Connick, 11           18:58   
   39  Adam Hoffman, 10            19:11   
   42  Chris Craft, 12             19:29   
   47  Tim Yotter, 12              19:41   
Time = 1:32:42     Places = 132 
 
7. Pine City 
   18  Chris Lutz, 11              18:15   
   23  Jared Clementson, 10        18:23   
   27  Charlie Zak, 12             18:36   
   29  David Hansen, 10            18:38   
   41  Seth Peterson, 11           19:15   
   43  Rob Arola, 12               19:34   
   49  Karl Greden, 11             19:49   
Time = 1:33:07     Places = 138 
 
8. Pierz 
    3  Zach Solinger, 9            17:12   
   45  Steve Andres, 12            19:39   
   50  Brett Meyer, 12             20:15   
   51  Ben Durheim, 11             20:28   
   52  Riley Gruber, 8             20:52   
   53  Benny Andres, 8             21:21   
Time = 1:38:26     Places = 201 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Sam Anderson, 12            16:48    Crosby-Ironton 
    2     2  Joe Radinovich, 10          16:57    Crosby-Ironton 
    3     3  Zach Solinger, 9            17:12    Pierz 
    4     4  Max Leither, 11             17:14    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    5     5  Jeff Laing, 12              17:16    Albany 
    6     6  Chris Yotter, 11            17:26    Annandale 
    7     7  Jesse Rein, 12              17:28    Paynesville 
    8     8  Trent Anderson, 12          17:30    Crosby-Ironton 
    9     9  Dan Pearson, 12             17:32    Paynesville 
   10    10  Steve Tacl, 12              17:40    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   11    11  Scott Thompson, 12          17:50    Paynesville 
   12    12  Nick Salay, 11              17:54    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   13    13  Bob Baldwin, 11             17:57    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   14    14  Tim Marrinan, 10            18:01    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   15        Justin Rausch, 12           18:02    Holdingford 
   16    15  Aadam Goebel, 11            18:03    Albany 
   17    16  Ricky Aulie, 11             18:04    Crosby-Ironton 
   18    17  Tom Linden, 11              18:11    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   19    18  Chris Lutz, 11              18:15    Pine City 
   20        Anthony Peterson, 12        18:16    Milaca 
   21    19  Dan Steinbrecher, 10        18:17    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   22    20  Tim Barnaby, 10             18:19    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   23    21  Brian Koski, 11             18:21    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   24    22  Micah Jarnot, 10            18:22    Albany 
   25    23  Jared Clementson, 10        18:23    Pine City 
   26    24  Jim Schultz, 10             18:30    Annandale 



   27    25  Riley Flanders, 11          18:31    Paynesville 
   28    26  Freddie Stock, 11           18:32    Paynesville 
   29        Josh Saba, 11               18:34    Becker 
   30    27  Charlie Zak, 12             18:36    Pine City 
   31    28  Ryan Grambart, 10           18:37    Annandale 
   32    29  David Hansen, 10            18:38    Pine City 
   33        Anthony Vicino, 12          18:40    Rockford 
   34    30  Brian Zawacki, 12           18:40    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   35    31  Brian Kirzeder, 12          18:41    Crosby-Ironton 
   36    32  Tom Flannigan, 11           18:44    Paynesville 
   37    33  Spencer Bartz, 9            18:48    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   38    34  Jamie Wendlandt, 12         18:50    Paynesville 
   39    35  Bryce Connick, 11           18:58    Annandale 
   40    36  Patrick Stalboerger, 11     19:03    Albany 
   41    37  Carl Cabak, 12              19:04    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   42    38  Eric Pavelka, 12            19:10    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   43    39  Adam Hoffman, 10            19:11    Annandale 
   44    40  Ben Felling, 9              19:12    Albany 
   45    41  Seth Peterson, 11           19:15    Pine City 
   46    42  Chris Craft, 12             19:29    Annandale 
   47    43  Rob Arola, 12               19:34    Pine City 
   48    44  John Lester, 12             19:39    Albany 
   49    45  Steve Andres, 12            19:39    Pierz 
   50    46  Ross Oehrlein, 10           19:40    Albany 
   51    47  Tim Yotter, 12              19:41    Annandale 
   52    48  Jeff Grote, 11              19:43    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   53    49  Karl Greden, 11             19:49    Pine City 
   54    50  Brett Meyer, 12             20:15    Pierz 
   55    51  Ben Durheim, 11             20:28    Pierz 
   56    52  Riley Gruber, 8             20:52    Pierz 
   57    53  Benny Andres, 8             21:21    Pierz 


